ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE transferring $265,000.00 from the general
fund to the street fund, appropriating $265,000.00 from the street
fund to pay for certain street improvements that were not provided
for in the 2000 budget, and amending the budget for the year 2000
to provide for such expenditures.

WHEREAS, the City desires to undertake certain street improvements consisting of a
traffic signal modification at Fourth Avenue and Adams Street with an estimated cost of
$35,000.00, replacement of all street lighting downtown with an estimated cost of $75,000.00,
installation of lighting along Pacific Rim Boulevard with an estimated cost of $75,000.00,
installation of sidewalks on NW 38™ Avenue with an estimated cost of $30,000.00, and
additional street overlays with an estimated cost of $50,000.00, and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient unappropriated funds in the general fund to pay for such
expenditures,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

Section |
The sum of $265,000.00 is hereby transferred from the general fund to the street fund.
Section II

The sum of $265,000.00 is hereby appropriated from the street fund to pay for certain

street improvements as identified above, and is allocated as follows:

Item Account No. Amount
Traffic Control Devices: 112.00.542.640.41 $ 35,000.00
Professional Services
Street Lighting-Construction 112.00.595.630.65 $150,000.00
Sidewalks-Construction 112.00.595.620.65 $ 30,000.00
Roadway-Construction 112.00.595.300.65 $ 50,000.00
Section III

Ordinance No. 2247 and the budget for the City of Camas for the year 2000 are amended
to provide for the aforestated expenditures.
Section IV
This ordinance shall take force and be in effect five (5) days from and after its publication

according to law.



Ordinance No. 220 Page 2

fﬁ‘

PASSED by the Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this é day of February,

2000.
SIGNED: '
( d—M’é?or
ATTEST: Qﬁ?”b/\ M A&u‘»ﬁ( ~
Clerk Y
APPROVED as to form:

City/Att&rne}'/




